ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NOS. 2020-5, 2021-1, AND 2021-6

WHEREAS, the Common Council previously established the salaries for the employees of the City of Rockport in Ordinance No. 2020-5; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 2020-5 was amended by Ordinance No. 2021-1 to include a provision for the water department superintendent, which position was subsequently created; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance Nos. 2020-5 and 2021-1 were amended by Ordinance No. 2021-6 to give all non-elected employees of the City of Rockport a 2% raise; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council deems it necessary to include as part of the salary ordinance the position of part time employee in the street department at the rate of \$15.05 per hour.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana, that Ordinance Nos. 2020-5, 2021-1, and 2021-6 shall be amended in part as follows:

SECTION ONE: The following amendment of the salaries and wages are hereby fixed and adopted for the following appointed officers and employees of the City of Rockport payable out of the respective funds of said party effective January 1, 2021.

MVH

STREET FOREMAN	\$ 16.72 PER HOUR
FULL TIME EMPLOYEE	\$ 15.05 PER HOUR
SEASONAL EMPLOYEE	\$ 13.18 PER HOUR
PART TIME EMPLOYEE	\$ 15,05 PER HOUR

SECTION TWO: All other provisions of Ordinance Nos. 2020-5, 2021-1, and 2021-6 shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION THREE: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon passage.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 10th day of November, 2021.

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA

C'anne fredara.	Eurman Jan 14
Connie L. Hargis	Ferman Yearby, III
Town Col Col	1. 10
Doilna Lashley	Joseph Carpenter
() 1/1/00	
Hanellowen	
Darrell Wilson	
ATTENDANCE !	
Cathy Kirkpatrick,	
Clerk-Treasurer	
	of the City of Rockport, Indiana on the 10 th
day of November, 2021 at o'clock	p. m.
	Cathy Kirkpatrick,
	Clerk-Treasurer
	and the second
	0 th day of November, 2021 at <u>\$50</u> o'clock
p. m.	Mondel 11 Justiles
	Donald Winkler, November
	City of Rockport